
NEHL 5, Temple Park, South Shields - Saturday 20 February 2010. 12:30 pm

U13 Girls Pack No. Handicap Actual Time Grand Prix Pack Changes

1 00:13:20 CHAMBERS, Phillippa (1) Elswick Harriers S 769 00:13:20 4 moves to fast pack
2 0:13:41 TURNER, Lydia (2) Birtley AC F 740 00:01:20 00:12:21 1
3 0:14:01 FAWCETT, Anna (3) Chester-le-Street F 551 00:01:20 00:12:41 2
4 0:14:11 MONTGOMERY, Sophie (3) Blaydon Harriers F 526 00:01:20 00:12:51 3
5 0:14:25 BRONZE, Sophie (1) Alnwick Harriers S 819 00:14:25 9 moves to fast pack
6 0:14:56 LONSDALE, Alona-Mae (2) Gateshead Harriers F 774 00:01:20 00:13:36 5
7 0:15:05 PRINGLE, Beth (2) Gateshead Harriers S 591 00:15:05 moves to fast pack
8 0:15:07 BOURNE, Rachel (3) Blaydon Harriers F 804 00:01:20 00:13:47 6
9 0:15:22 TINDALE, Georgia (2) Durham City Harriers F 753 00:01:20 00:14:02 7

10 0:15:32 JAMES, Annaliese (2) Gateshead Harriers S 814 00:15:32 moves to fast pack
11 0:15:44 FRASER, Charlotte (2) Gateshead Harriers F 588 00:01:20 00:14:24 8
12 0:15:46 TILEY, Beth (2) Gateshead Harriers F 592 00:01:20 00:14:26 10
13 0:15:53 DIXON, Jenna (3) Blaydon Harriers S 529 00:15:53
14 0:15:55 MCDONALD, Molly (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC S 671 00:15:55
15 0:15:56 WILKES, Sarah (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 673 00:01:20 00:14:36
16 0:15:57 RAMSEY, Charlotte (2) Blyth RC F 538 00:01:20 00:14:37
17 0:16:03 MCPATE, Florence (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 612 00:01:20 00:14:43
18 0:16:09 GRAHAM, Danielle (2) Birtley AC S 739 00:16:09
19 0:16:10 RICHARDSON, Jessica (1) Elswick Harriers F 771 00:01:20 00:14:50
20 0:16:12 FALCONER, Darcey (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 615 00:01:20 00:14:52
21 0:16:13 JOHNSTON, Samantha (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC S 776 00:16:13
22 0:16:27 LEIGH, Amber (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 613 00:01:20 00:15:07
23 0:17:02 JONES, Courtney (2) Gateshead Harriers F 812 00:01:20 00:15:42
24 0:17:12 MCDONALD, Rosie (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC S 672 00:17:12
25 0:17:28 COULSON, Danielle (2) Birtley AC F 738 00:01:20 00:16:08
26 0:18:18 MUARRAY, Sarah (3) Chester-le-Street S 556 00:18:18
27 0:19:24 SMITH, Aoife (2) Gateshead Harriers S 820 00:19:24

Fastest Times Team Result points
1 TURNER, Lydia 00:12:21 1 Gateshead Harriers 23
2 FAWCETT, Anna 00:12:41 2 Blaydon Harriers 25
3 MONTGOMERY, Sophie 00:12:51 3 Birtley AC 45
4 CHAMBERS, Phillippa 00:13:20 4 Morpeth AC 53
5 LONSDALE, Alona-Mae 00:13:36 5 Gosforth Harriers 59
6 BOURNE, Rachel 00:13:47
7 TINDALE, Georgia 00:14:02
8 FRASER, Charlotte 00:14:24
9 BRONZE, Sophie 00:14:25
10 TILEY, Beth 00:14:26



U15 Girls Pack No. Handicap Actual Time Grand Prix Pack Changes

1 0:14:07 PORTER, Charmaine (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 640 00:01:30 00:12:37 1
2 0:14:20 FOSTER, Sophie (2) Birtley AC F 762 00:01:30 00:12:50 2
3 0:14:27 SCOTT, Rachell (2) Houghton AC 626 00:14:27 moves to fast pack
4 0:14:36 BELLAMY, Lydia (2) Houghton AC 620 00:14:36 moves to fast pack
5 0:14:43 BRUCE, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers F 730 00:01:30 00:13:13 3
6 0:14:49 TAYLOR, Sophie (2) Birtley AC F 745 00:01:30 00:13:19 4
7 0:14:54 DIXON, Leigh (3) Blaydon Harriers 522 00:14:54 moves to fast pack
8 0:14:55 PAGES, Lucy (2) Gateshead Harriers F 581 00:01:30 00:13:25 5
9 0:15:02 LOCKHART, Faye (2) Gateshead Harriers F 579 00:01:30 00:13:32 6

10 0:15:21 WEBSTER, Carly May (2) Gateshead Harriers F 805 00:01:30 00:13:51 7
11 0:15:22 TANNER, Vicki (2) North Shields Poly F 681 00:01:30 00:13:52 8
12 0:15:30 PEASE, Rebecca (2) Gateshead Harriers F 582 00:01:30 00:14:00 9
13 0:15:33 GILHESBY, Paige (2) Birtley AC F 741 00:01:30 00:14:03 10
14 0:15:35 SIMPSON, Rachael (2) Houghton AC 627 00:15:35
15 0:15:44 WILDE, Elsie (3) Blaydon Harriers F 525 00:01:30 00:14:14
16 0:15:52 LARBY, Beth (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 603 00:01:30 00:14:22
17 0:15:55 BYSWELL, Harriet (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 604 00:01:30 00:14:25
18 0:16:16 TAYLOR, Beatrice (1) Elswick Harriers F 767 00:01:30 00:14:46
19 0:16:37 SLOAN, Charlotte (1) Elswick Harriers F 766 00:01:30 00:15:07
20 0:16:54 WILSON, Nicola (3) Blaydon Harriers 809 00:16:54
21 0:17:05 GILROY, Hannah (2) North Shields Poly 679 00:17:05
22 0:17:07 WINLOW, Yasmin (2) Houghton AC 628 00:17:07
23 0:17:07 FALCONER, Charlotte (3) Gosforth Harriers & AC F 602 00:01:30 00:15:37
24 0:17:10 CARPENTER, Rebecca (1) Elswick Harriers F 765 00:01:30 00:15:40
25 0:17:24 TAYLOR, Laura (2) Gateshead Harriers F 584 00:01:30 00:15:54

Fastest Times Team Result points
1 PORTER, Charmaine 00:12:37 1 Birtley AC 21
2 FOSTER, Sophie 00:12:50 2 Houghton AC 21
3 BRUCE, Stephanie 00:13:13 3 Gateshead Harriers 27
4 TAYLOR, Sophie 00:13:19 4 Blaydon Harriers 42
5 PAGES, Lucy 00:13:25 5 Gosforth Harriers & AC 56
6 LOCKHART, Faye 00:13:32 6 Elswick Harriers 61
7 WEBSTER, Carly May 00:13:51
8 TANNER, Vicki 00:13:52
9 PEASE, Rebecca 00:14:00
10 GILHESBY, Paige 00:14:03

U17 & U20 Women Handicap Actual Time Grand Prix Pack Changes

1 0:25:19 ORAM, Rebecca (U17) Tynedale (NC) F 790 00:02:40 00:22:39 1
2 0:25:29 LLOYD, Caitlyn (U20) (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC F 638 00:02:40 00:22:49 2
3 0:26:20 RANK, Hannah (U17) (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 658 00:02:40 00:23:40 3
4 0:26:56 BRADBURY, Caitlyn (U17) (3) Blaydon Harriers 519 00:26:56 8 moves to fast pack
5 0:27:05 WOOD, Jayne (U17) (2) Gateshead Harriers 575 00:27:05 9 moves to fast pack
6 0:27:49 OLDHAM, Rebecca (U17) (2) Gateshead Harriers F 573 00:02:40 00:25:09 4
7 0:28:01 LOWDON, Kate (U17) (1) Tynedale Harriers 728 00:28:01 10
8 0:28:06 PEARSON, Sophia (U17) (2) Houghton AC 619 00:28:06
9 0:28:08 FREEMAN, Emma (U17) (2) Blyth RC F 531 00:02:40 00:25:28 5

10 0:28:12 TINDALE, Olivia (U20) (2) Durham City Harriers 754 00:28:12
11 0:28:54 BRADBURY, Eleanor (U17) (3) Blaydon Harriers F 520 00:02:40 00:26:14 6
12 0:29:05 MCDONALD, Catriona (U17) (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 656 00:02:40 00:26:25 7
13 0:29:28 MAUGHAN, Rebecca (U17) (2) Houghton AC 617 00:29:28
14 0:30:20 BENNET, Rebecca (U17) (2) Gateshead Harriers 569 00:30:20
15 0:32:51 RAMSEY, Stephanie (U17) (2) Blyth RC 530 00:32:51
16 0:38:39 CHHINA, Chelsey (U20) (2) North Shields Poly 813 00:38:39

Fastest Times Team Result points
1 ORAM, Rebecca (U17) 00:22:39 1 Gateshead Harriers 25
2 LLOYD, Caitlyn (U20) 00:22:49
3 RANK, Hannah (U17) 00:23:40
4 OLDHAM, Rebecca (U17) 00:25:09
5 FREEMAN, Emma (U17) 00:25:28
6 BRADBURY, Eleanor (U17) 00:26:14

7 MCDONALD, Catriona (U17) 00:26:25
8 BRADBURY, Caitlyn (U17) 00:26:56
9 WOOD, Jayne (U17) 00:27:05
10 LOWDON, Kate (U17) 00:28:01



Senior & Veteran Women Handicap Actual Time Grand Prix Pack Changes

1 0:27:02 MOONEY, Jane (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 248 00:03:00 00:24:02 SW1
2 0:27:24 REED, Hayley (1) Sunderland Harriers 343 00:27:24 moves to fast pack
3 0:27:26 SIMPSON, Claire (3) Chester-le-Street F 53 00:03:00 00:24:26 SW2
4 0:27:27 NUTT, Judith (1) Elswick Harriers 444 00:27:27 moves to fast pack
5 0:27:37 WALTON, Emma (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 427 00:27:37 VW7
6 0:27:41 HUNTER, Angela (3) Chester-le-Street F 55 00:03:00 00:24:41 SW3
7 0:27:46 SMITH, Bethany-gregory (1) Tynedale Harriers 380 00:27:46 moves to fast pack
8 0:27:59 BEDFORD, Hannah (2) Gateshead Harriers 493 00:27:59 moves to fast pack
9 0:28:19 TURVEY, Anna (1) Heaton Harriers F 175 00:03:00 00:25:19 SW4

10 0:28:25 FOX, Aiveen (1) Morpeth Harriers & AC F 246 00:03:00 00:25:25 SW5
11 0:28:40 ROGERS, Stacy (1) Heaton Harriers 169 00:28:40
12 0:28:49 SIMPSON, Kim (2) Gateshead Harriers F 146 00:03:00 00:25:49 SW6
13 0:28:55 ANDERSON, Clare (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 364 00:28:55 VW9
14 0:28:57 CRITCHLEY, Julia (1) Heaton Harriers S(V) 180 00:28:57
15 0:29:00 FORD, Helen (1) Sunderland Harriers 344 00:29:00
16 0:29:04 DANN, Stephanie (2) North Shields Poly F 265 00:03:00 00:26:04 SW7
17 0:29:08 ZOPPI, Jo (1) Heaton Harriers F 178 00:03:00 00:26:08 SW8
18 0:29:10 HERWORTH, Mandy (2) Claremont RR S(V) 78 00:29:10
19 0:29:11 ROBERTSON, Karen (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 399 00:03:00 00:26:11 VW1
20 0:29:12 HUNTER, Susanne (2) Blyth RC S(V) 41 00:29:12
21 0:29:25 BOOTH, Victoria (1) Sunderland Strollers F 350 00:03:00 00:26:25 SW9
22 0:29:27 HARTNACK, Rebecca (1) Sunderland Strollers 487 00:29:27
23 0:29:29 HINDSON, Vicky (1) Wallsend Harriers F 409 00:03:00 00:26:29 SW10
24 0:29:32 HALES, Debbie (2) Durham City Harriers F(V) 435 00:03:00 00:26:32 VW2
25 0:29:33 BLUCK, Kim (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 382 00:29:33
26 0:29:34 SAMPLE, Tracey (1) Alnwick Harriers S(V) 16 00:29:34
27 0:29:44 ASPDEN, Lyndsey (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 373 00:29:44
28 0:29:46 MORLEY, Sonia (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 395 00:03:00 00:26:46 VW3
29 0:29:48 ROBINSON, Lucy (2) North Shields Poly F 284 00:03:00 00:26:48
30 0:29:51 BLAKEMAN, Bev (1) Sunderland Harriers F(V) 347 00:03:00 00:26:51 VW4
31 0:29:52 HALL, Louise (2) North Shields Poly 271 00:29:52
32 0:29:54 QUINONEZ, Julia (2) Durham City Harriers S(V) 477 00:29:54
33 0:29:57 SILVESTER, Rachel-roffe (2) Claremont RR 91 00:29:57
34 0:30:02 DAVISON, Leah (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 267 00:30:02
35 0:30:03 MASON, Nina (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 111 00:30:03
36 0:30:04 HOPE, Ingrid (1) Sunderland Harriers F(V) 338 00:03:00 00:27:04 VW5
37 0:30:10 LEE, Joanne (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 392 00:03:00 00:27:10 VW6
38 0:30:14 SOULSBY, Gemma (2) Durham City Harriers 438 00:30:14
39 0:30:18 LAWSON, Elspeth (1) Wallsend Harriers 416 00:30:18
40 0:30:22 MORRIS, Helen (1) Elswick Harriers S(V) 40 00:30:22
41 0:30:25 GODDARD, Debra (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 106 00:30:25
42 0:30:26 MAGOWAN, Moyra (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 352 00:30:26
43 0:30:27 WALKER, Lisa (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 426 00:30:27
44 0:30:30 BENTLEY, Kelly (2) Houghton AC S(V) 182 00:30:30
45 0:30:31 OATES, Elizabeth (2) Crook AC F 456 00:03:00 00:27:31
46 0:30:33 SEELEY, Anna (2) Durham City Harriers 436 00:30:33
47 0:30:38 STEWART, Louisa (1) Alnwick Harriers S(V) 19 00:30:38
48 0:30:49 SCOTT, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 401 00:03:00 00:27:49 VW8
49 0:30:51 ROBERTSON, Kathryn (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 422 00:30:51
50 0:30:57 NEILSON, Karen (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 277 00:30:57
51 0:30:58 BATEY, Natalie (3) Blaydon Harriers F 30 00:03:00 00:27:58
52 0:30:59 FRIEND, Jenny (1) Heaton Harriers S(V) 163 00:30:59
53 0:31:03 BUIS, Clare (1) Heaton Harriers F 159 00:03:00 00:28:03
54 0:31:08 BENTHAM, Kerry (1) Wallsend Harriers 405 00:31:08
55 0:31:14 DAVIS, Susan (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 105 00:31:14
56 0:31:21 SINCLAIR, Penny (1) Wallsend Harriers 423 00:31:21
57 0:31:25 CLARKE, Jo (2) North Shields Poly 263 00:31:25
58 0:31:29 BROWN, Liane (3) Blaydon Harriers F 29 00:03:00 00:28:29
59 0:31:31 CLARKE, Andrea (3) PB Fitness S(V) 290 00:31:31
60 0:31:35 GRAHAM, Carolyn (3) Blaydon Harriers 465 00:31:35
61 0:31:37 WEST, Alyson (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 359 00:31:37
62 0:31:43 BINGHAM, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 381 00:31:43
63 0:31:48 YOUNG, Jan (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 107 00:31:48
64 0:31:49 BAXTER, Phillippa (2) Blyth RC 458 00:31:49
65 0:31:50 BARLOW, Stephanie (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 112 00:31:50
66 0:31:51 LORRAINE, Maggie (2) Gateshead Harriers F(V) 140 00:03:00 00:28:51 VW9
67 0:31:59 SHENTON, Fiona (3) Elvet Striders F(V) 110 00:03:00 00:28:59
68 0:32:04 ROBINSON, Emma (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 283 00:32:04
69 0:32:08 CHINNERY, Rachel (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 384 00:03:00 00:29:08
70 0:32:12 SPENCE, Josephine (3) Derwentside AC S(V) 100 00:32:12
71 0:32:25 WILKINSON, Sandra (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 369 00:32:25



72 0:32:32 BAILES, Jayne (3) Jesmond Joggers 198 00:32:32
73 0:32:36 TOMLINS, Zoe (3) Elvet Striders 108 00:32:36
74 0:32:50 BAUDOUIN, Christine (2) Gateshead Harriers S(V) 135 00:32:50
75 0:32:54 HUGHES, Sophie (2) North Shields Poly 476 00:32:54
76 0:33:00 BOWEN, Sarah (2) Claremont RR 67 00:33:00
77 0:33:00 WHITE, Stephanie (1) Tynedale Harriers F(V) 402 00:03:00 00:30:00
78 0:33:06 OSBOURNE, Emma (1) Wallsend Harriers 462 00:33:06
79 0:33:07 GILROY, Victoria (2) North Shields Poly S(V) 270 00:33:07
80 0:33:11 OATES, Claire (2) Crook AC 489 00:33:11
81 0:33:15 STEPHENSON, Vicki (2) North Shields Poly F 285 00:03:00 00:30:15
82 0:33:22 MCPHERSON, Melissa (3) Jesmond Joggers 492 00:33:22
83 0:33:24 BROWN, Angie (2) Blyth RC S(V) 43 00:33:24
84 0:33:26 GRIFFIN, Louise (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 389 00:33:26
85 0:33:36 DYKES, Kirsty (3) Elvet Striders 122 00:33:36
86 0:33:41 MCDONALD, Lisa (2) Saltwell Harriers S(V) 325 00:33:41
87 0:33:52 MURPHY, Joanne (1) Tynedale Harriers S(V) 396 00:33:52
88 0:34:00 BROWN, Gillian (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC 194 00:34:00
89 0:34:05 PROCTOR, Angela (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 129 00:34:05
90 0:34:09 JACKSON, Holly (2) North Shields Poly 273 00:34:09
91 0:34:12 COPLEY, Jennifer (3) Elvet Striders 126 00:34:12
92 0:34:21 BONNARD, Alexandra (1) Heaton Harriers 466 00:34:21
93 0:34:25 PAGE, Liz (2) Houghton AC S(V) 187 00:34:25
94 0:34:31 HARTLEY, Michelle (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC 189 00:34:31
95 0:34:47 MORRIS, Grace (1) Sunderland Strollers 366 00:34:47
96 0:34:58 ANDERSON, Kirsty (2) Saltwell Harriers 321 00:34:58
97 0:35:08 HELBY, Susie (3) Jesmond Joggers S(V) 203 00:35:08
98 0:35:31 PORTER, Joanne (3) Elvet Striders S(V) 120 00:35:31
99 0:35:40 CUTHBERTSON, Vicky (2) Saltwell Harriers 322 00:35:40

100 0:35:45 TARN, Lindsay (3) Elvet Striders 471 00:35:45
101 0:36:01 KIRK, Anne (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 365 00:36:01
102 0:36:19 FOSTER, Lesley (1) Sunderland Strollers S(V) 358 00:36:19
103 0:36:30 NAJAFI, Caroline (1) Low Fell RC S(V) 490 00:36:30
104 0:36:34 DAVIDSON, Stacey (1) Wallsend Harriers 491 00:36:34
105 0:37:12 HIND, Julie (1) Wallsend Harriers S(V) 463 00:37:12
106 0:38:12 STRAUGHAN, Joanne (2) Blyth RC S(V) 44 00:38:12
107 0:38:28 SIMMONDS, Helen (2) Saltwell Harriers 329 00:38:28
108 0:38:45 RICHARDSON, Sharon (2) Blyth RC S(V) 46 00:38:45
109 0:38:51 REAY, Christine (1) Sunderland Strollers 485 00:38:51
110 0:40:39 CORRIGAN, Vicki (2) Jarrow & Hebburn AC 193 00:40:39
111 0:41:09 LOWES, Alison (2) Blyth RC 35 00:41:09
112 0:43:39 JOHNSON, Lesley (1) Low Fell RC S(V) 221 00:43:39

Fastest Times Team Result points
1 MOONEY, Jane 00:24:02 1 Heaton Harriers 34
2 SIMPSON, Claire 00:24:26 2 Sunderland Harriers 47
3 HUNTER, Angela 00:24:41 3 Tynedale Harriers 51
4 TURVEY, Anna 00:25:19 4 Sunderland Strollers 56
5 FOX, Aiveen 00:25:25 5 Wallsend Harriers 67
6 SIMPSON, Kim 00:25:49 6 North Shields Poly 76
7 DANN, Stephanie 00:26:04 7 Gateshead Harriers 86
8 ZOPPI, Jo 00:26:08 8 Durham City Harriers 94
9 ROBERTSON, Karen 00:26:11 9 Blyth RC 124
10 BOOTH, Victoria 00:26:25 10 Claremont RR 127

11 Elvet Striders 131
12 Blaydon Harriers 169
13 Jesmond Joggers 251
14 Saltwell Harriers 281
15 Jarrow & Hebburn AC 292



NEHL Grand Prix, standings after NEHL 5

Under 13 Girls Best 3 of 5

Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
TURNER, Lydia 10 10 10 30
MONTGOMERY, Sophie 8 9 8 25
FAWCETT, Anna 9 9 18
LONSDALE, Alona-Mae 7 4 6 17
BYRON, Polly 6 10 16
RICHARDSON, Jessica 1 9 10
TINDALE, Georgia 6 4 10
BOURNE, Rachel 5 5 10
MCCRETON, Josie 7 2 9
RAMSEY, Charlotte 8 8
BURNETT, Sophie 5 3 8
THOMAS, Bethan 8 8
BROWN, Alison 7 7
CHAMBERS, Phillippa 7 7
WILKES, Sarah 2 4 6
WILSON, Natalie 6 6
FRASER, Charlotte 3 3 6
LEIGH, Amber 5 5
COULSON, Danielle 4 4
SHAFIQ, Yasmine 3 3
MCKEE, Alys 2 2
TILEY, Beth 1 1 2
BRONZE, Sophie 2 2
MCPATE, Florence 1 1

Teams Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
Gateshead Harriers 2 2 1 5
Derwentside AC 8 8
Morpeth Harriers & AC 4 2 3 4 9
Houghton Harriers & AC 9 9
North Shields Poly 9 9
Birtley AC 1 8 3 12
Blaydon Harriers 9 1 2 12
Alnwick Harriers 3 10 13
Gosforth Harriers 1 8 5 14
Sunderland Harriers 9 8 17
Tynedale Harriers 9 8 17
Jarrow & Hebburn AC 8 10 18
Chester-le-Street 3 8 10 21
Blyth RC 8 8 10 26
Durham City Harriers 9 8 10 27
Elswick Harriers 9 8 8 10 35

Under 15 Girls Best 3 of 5

Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
BRUCE, Stephanie 6 10 8 24
PAGES, Lucy 7 6 6 19
FOSTER, Sophie 10 9 19
PORTER, Charmaine 9 10 19
WARBURTON, Helen 5 9 4 18
PRICE, Chloe 8 8 16
TAYLOR, Sophie 3 5 7 15
TANNER, Vicki 8 3 11
LOREDO, Chloe 10 10
HEWITSON, Zoe 9 9
GILL, Chelsea 2 7 9
TAYLOR, Beatrice 7 7
LOCKHART, Faye 2 5 7
BYSWELL, Harriet 6 6
GILL, Beth 5 5
ETHERINGTON, Amy 4 4
CARPENTER, Rebecca 4 4
COULSON, Amy 1 3 4
WEBSTER, Carly May 4 4
SLOAN, Charlotte 3 3
EDWARDS, Sally 2 2



PEASE, Rebecca 2 2
GILHESBY, Paige 1 1 2

Teams Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
Shildon AC 1 1
Birtley AC 3 1 1 5
Gateshead Harriers 2 7 2 3 7
Morpeth Harriers & AC 8 8
Blyth RC 9 9
Blaydon Harriers 8 4 12
Gosforth harriers & AC 9 1 8 5 14
Elswick Harriers 9 2 6 17
Sunderland Harriers 9 8 17
Durham City Harriers 9 8 17
Jarrow & Hebburn AC 4 3 11 18
Houghton AC 9 8 2 19
North Shields Poly 9 7 8 11 24
Tynedale Harriers 9 7 11 27

Under 17 and Under 20 Women Best 3 of 5

Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
LLOYD, Caitlyn (U20) 8 9 9 26
ORAM, Rebecca (U17) 4 7 8 10 25
LUNDGREN, Rachel (U17) 6 8 10 24
WEIGHTMAN, Laura (U20) 10 10 20
WADDELL, Helen (U17) 6 9 15
WILLIAMS, Phillipa (U17) 9 5 14
OLDHAM, Rebecca (U17) 6 7 13
BRADBURY, Eleanor (U17) 7 5 12
FREEMAN, Emma (U17) 3 3 6 12
RANK, Hannah (U17) 8 8
BELL, Sigourney (U17) 7 7
WOOD, Jayne (U17) 4 2 6
HIGGIN, Fiona (U17) 5 5
PEARSE, Rachel Sarah (U17) 5 5
STEEL, Rachel (U17) 4 4
MCDONALD, Catriona (U17) 4 4
WATT, Amanda (U17) 3 3
BRADBURY, Caitlyn (U17) 3 3
WOOD, Elizabeth (U17) 2 2
WALLETT, Gemma (U17) 2 2
PEARSON, Sophia (U17) 2 2
LOWDON, Kate (U17) 1 1 2
PAGE, Lynsay (U17) 1 1
WOODS, Sarah (U17) 1 1

Teams Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
Shildon AC 1 1
Gateshead Harriers 3 6 1 10
Sunderland Strollers 10 10
Blaydon Harriers 6 6 12
Gosforth Harriers 10 1 1 12
Morpeth Harriers & AC 2 6 6 14
Houghton AC 4 6 6 16
Elswick Harriers 10 6 16
Tynedale Harriers 5 6 6 6 17
North Shields Poly 6 6 6 18
Blyth RC 10 6 6 6 18
Durham City Harriers 10 6 6 22
Jarrow & Hebburn AC 10 6 6 22

Senior Women Best 4 of 5

Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
MOONEY, Jane 10 10 10 10 40
TURVEY, Anna 8 8 8 7 31
HUNTER, Angela 7 9 8 24
ZOPPI, Jo 7 3 7 3 20
DANN, Stephanie 4 6 6 4 20
SIMPSON, Kim 5 9 5 19
FOX, Aiveen 6 6 12



DARGIE, Alison 9 9
HINDSON, Vicky 3 1 4 1 9
BOOTH, Victoria 2 5 2 9
SIMPSON, Claire 9 9
ORR, Julia 5 5
HODGKINSON, Danielle 4 4
PEARSON, Emma 3 3
TURLEY, Fiona 2 2
SPENCE, Laura 2 2
OATES, Elizabeth 1 1
ROBINSON, Lucy 1 1

Veteran Women Best 4 of 5

Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
MORLEY, Sonia 10 10 8 28
LEE, Joanne 7 8 7 5 27
ANDERSON, Kirstie 9 10 8 27
ROBERTSON, Karen 8 9 10 27
HALES, Debbie 6 9 9 24
BLAKEMAN, Bev 7 7 14
SCOTT, Stephanie 5 5 3 13
WALTON, Emma 5 4 4 13
WALMSLEY, Rachel 4 6 10
LORRAINE, Maggie 2 3 2 7
HOPE, Ingrid 6 6
JONES, Katie 6 6
CHRISTIE, Sarah 4 4
BRUCE, Claire 3 3
CHINNERY, Rachel 3 3
SHENTON, Fiona 2 2
CAMERON, Nina 2 2
ANDERSON, Clare 1 1
ETHERINGTON, Tracy 1 1
CRITCHLEY, Julia 1 1
HUNTER, Susanne 1 1

Senior & Veteran Women's teams

Teams Farringdon Cramlington Town Moor Wrekenton South Shields Prudhoe Total
Heaton Harriers 4 2 2 1 9
Wallsend Harriers 6 1 1 5 13
Tynedale Harriers 1 5 4 3 13
Gosforth Harriers 15 15
Sunderland Strollers 5 4 3 4 16
North Shields Poly 3 3 5 6 17
South Shields Harriers & AC 19 16 35
Blyth RC 12 7 7 9 35
Gateshead Harriers 7 6 16 7 36
Sunderland Harriers 11 12 16 2 41
Blaydon Harriers 15 9 6 12 42
Elvet Striders 14 10 8 11 43
Claremont RR 8 19 9 10 46
Ryton Tri 13 19 16 48
Blackhill Bounders 16 19 16 51
Jarrow & Hebburn AC 22 16 15 53
Durham City Harriers 22 8 16 8 54
Alnwick Harriers 8 11 16 20 55
Chester le Street 19 16 20 55
Saltwell Harriers 17 14 11 14 56
Morpeth Harriers & AC 2 19 16 20 57
Low Fell RC 22 16 20 58
Jesmond Joggers 22 13 16 13 64
PB Fitness 10 19 16 20 65
Derwentside AC 22 19 10 20 71
Crook AC 22 19 16 20 77


